@)

1

BLITZFORCE PORTABLE MONITOR EXPLODED VIEW

I 2 I 3

QSCILLATOR

LXX-006

| PARTS LIST: BLITZFORCE

SHEET:
v |[Rev

1 | 7 _—7 7 TASKFORCETIPS, LL
— : 701 INNOVATION WAY

| SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE

||DATE: 2/11/21

| /) TN /) VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA



1 I 2 I 3

BLITZFORCE PORTABLE MONITOR PARTS LIST

INDEX DESCRIPTION QTyY PART # INDEX DESCRIPTION QTyY PART #

1 GASKET2.5" 1 V3190 35 O-RING-236 1 VO-236

2 COUPLING 2.5" 1 M307" 36 OUTLET 1 XXL420

3 1/4-28 X 1/2 SOCKET SET SCREW 1 VT25-285S500 37 O-RING-146 1 VO-146

4 INLET MATE 3.0" MALE 1 XXL605 38 STREAM STRAIGHTENER INSERT 1 XXL406

5 ADAPTER 2.5"BSPF X 3.0"HSBGM 1 XXL606 39 STRAP PIN 1 XXL585

6 O-RING-151 1 VO-151 40 SPRING URETHANE 1 XAL583

7 LABEL: OPEN/CLOSE 1 XXL660 4 SPRING 80A URETHANE 1 XAL584

8 INLET 1 XXL600 42 PLUNGER PIN 1 XXL580

9 DOME PLUG 1 V4124 43 PLUNGER HEAD 1 XAL581

10 NAME LABEL: BLITZFORCE PORTABLE MONITOR 1 XXL670 44 PLUNGER RETAINER 1 XAL582
NAME LABEL: PARTNER LITE GROUPE LEADER 1 XXL670-F 45 CLUTCH TRUNION 1 XX325

11 1/4-28 X 3/4 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2 VT25-28BH750 46 O-RING -027 1 VO-027

12 LEG ASSEMBLY 1 XXL905 47 CLUTCH BASE 1 XX336

13 3/16" S8 BALL 9 | V2120 48 WASHER 2 VW1.0X500-03

14 SPIKE 3 x482 49 NYLON SLEEVE 1 XX334

15 TRUNNION SHIM 2 P330 50 RATCHET 1 XX333

16 O-RING-219 2 VO-219 51 PAWL 37 1/2 DEGREE 1 XX332

17 TRUNNION 1 XXL325 52 TORSION SPRING 2 XX338

18 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 VT25-20SH750 53 PAWL 40 DEGREE 1 XX331

19 1/2-13 X 1.0 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 1 VT50-13BH1.0 54 DIRT SEAL 1 XX339

20 PULL PIN 1 XXL340 55 D-WASHER 1 XX350

21 PULL PIN SPRING 1 X345 56 BELLEVILLE WASHER 1 VW1.0X512-BV

22 PULL PIN HOUSING 1 XX355 57 1/2-20 HEXNUT 1 VT50-20NT

23 PULL KNOB 1 XX341 58 CLUTCH HOUSING 1 XX337

24 1/8 X 3/4 HDP SPIROL PIN 1 VP125X750H 59 5/16 X1 SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER 1 VT31-00SB1.0

25 HANDLE LABEL: BLITZFORCE PORTABLE MONITOR 2 XXL626 60 5/16-18 X 1/4 SOCKET SET SCREW 2 VT31-1855250
HANDLE LABEL: PARTNER LITE - FRENCH 2 XXL626-F 61 SWIVEL TRUNNION 3 XX320

26 3/8-16 ACORN NUT 1 VT37-16AC 62 WAVE SPRING WASHER 2 VW740X550-16

27 SINGLE HANDLE TOP 1 XXL625 63 O-RING-235 2 VO-235

28 SHUTOFF HANDLE 1 XXL620 64 EXIT2.5" 1 XX310*

29 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 1 VT37-16BH1.7 65 EXIT SEGMENT 1 XX305

30 WAVE SPRING 1 V4310 66 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2 VT25-20BH500

3 SHIM 2 V4300 67 KNEE PAD 2 XAL477

32 VALVE BALL SEAT2.5" 2 P315 68 1/8" NPT PLUG 1 VFSP1M-SS

33 O-RING-038 2 VO-038 69 STRAP AND BAG ASSEMBLY 1 X456-R

34 VALVE BALL 2.9" 1 P305 A OSCILLATOR 1 SEE SHEET 3
* Consult Factory for Special Threads

XX-006 | AR ST BLTZFORCE [ 555 Jeever ] g,
| SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE |pATE: 2711721 | T sas




1

BLITZFORCE PORTABLE OSCILLATOR EXPLODED VIEW

I 2 I 3

LXX-006

| PARTS LIST: BLITZFORCE

5 JReva || ez

| SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE

||DATE: 2/11/21

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161




1

BLITZFORCE PORTABLE OSCILLATOR PARTS LIST

I 2 I

INDEX DESCRIPTION QTY PART # INDEX DESCRIPTION QTY PART#
1 SMALLEY RING 2 V4280 24 10-32 X 1/4 SOCKET SET SCREW 3 VT10-3255250
2 SPRING TUBE 1 X367 25 10-32 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 5 VT10E32BH500
3 WASHER 2 XK364 26 O-RING-153 1 VO-153
4 LINK 1 XX363 27 TURBINE VANES 1 XX025
5 SPRING TUBE 1 X371 28 5/32 X 7/8 HDP SPIROL PIN 1 V1900
6 SMALLEY RING 1 VR4340 29 TURBINE SEAL 1 XX032
7 SLIDER BLOCK 1 XK368 30 WORM AND SHAFT 1 XX030
8 LATCHING PULL PIN SUBASSEMBLY 1 XX935 31 GEAR BOX 1 XX005
9 DETENT BUSHING 1 XX376 32 1/8 X 3/4 HDP SPIROL PIN 2 VP125X750H
10 ARM 1 Xx06e1 33 10-32 X 1/2 BHCS - NYLOK PATCH 1 VT10Y 32BH500
11 WASHER 1 XX37T 34 WASHER 1 VW500X203-60
12 SPRING 1 C031 35 OFFSET ROD END 1 XX057
13 SPRING RETAINER 1 XX378 36 SPHERICAL BUSHING 1 XX058
14 1/4-20 X 1.75 SOCKETHEAD SCREW 1 WT25-205H1.7 37 CRANK 1 XA362
15 5/16-18 X 1 SOCKETHEAD SCREW 2 VYT31-185H1.0 38 CUP SEAL 1 XX033
16 SWIVEL TRUNNION 2 XK320 39 WORM SHAFT BEARING 2 XX035
17 WAVE SPRING WASHER 2 VWT40X550-16 40 SNAP RING 1/2" EXTERNAL 2 VR4250
18 EXIT SEGMENT 1 XX305 41 SNAP RING 1-1/8" INTERNAL 2 VR4255
19 O-RING-235 1 V0O-235 42 O-RING-119 2 VO-119
20 INLET BALL 1 XX015 43 SHAFT CAP 1 XX037
21 O-RING-147 2 VO-147 44 WORM GEAR 1 XX040
22 WATERWAY 1 XX010 45 1/4-20 X 7/8 SOCKETHEAD SCREW 1 VT25-20SH875
23 EXITOSC 2.5" 1 XX020" 45 COVER 1 XX045
* Consult Factory for Special Threads
PARTS LIST: BLITZFORCE SHEET: I REV: | TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
[XX-006 | LIS Jleev.1 | Pty

| SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE

||DATE: 2/11/21

(219)462-6161




	Sheet1
	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Sheet4

